
Portland Observoi, July 4, 1984 Page 9

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS • ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS •  ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

M U L T N O M A H
CO UN TY

Electrical Inspector 
*13 63 per hour, requires 
Oregon Stste "A" Level 
atectncsl inspector certi 
ficate

Licensed Practical 
Nurse

*6 .70 -*7 .75  hourly, re
quires LPN license and 
one year expericne. 
APPLY for the above 
positions no later than 
4:30 PM , Friday. July 
13. 1964
WHERE TO APPLY:
M u ltn om ah  County  

Courthouse
Room  134

1021 SW  Fourth Ave.
Portland. OR 97204

An Equal Opportunity 
Employer.

INFORMATIONAL ADVERTISEMENT 

PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

CALL FOR BIOS

Sealed bids will be received until I X  P M  on the dales 
indicated in the Purchasing Department Multnomah 
County School District « IJ SOI N Oiaon Portland Oregon 
lor the items luted herein

BID FILING
DATE DESCRIPTION

July 24 1984

July 24 1984

July 24 1984

July 24 1984

July 24 1984

Purchase ot Computer Courseware lor 
Elementary and Secondary Schools 
196485
Contract lor Typewriter Ribbons • School 
Tear 1964 86
Science Equipment and Supplies tor 
Various Schools 1964 85 
Classroom Furniture lor Various Schools 
and Warehouse Stock 
Disposable Supplies tor Caletenas

Formal announcement itetailed specifications and bKtdmg 
documents may be obtained at the above address For 
additional information please contact Michael J Hutchens 
Director of Purchasing 249-3305

WE'RE FIGHTING FOR 
YOUR LIFE ♦

xFi
American Heart 
Association
In Oregon

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Heavy Equipment 
Mechanic

$1,626 $1,787
The Oregon Department of Transportation, Highway Divi
sion, is currently accepting applications for tw o Heavy 
Equipment Mechanic (HEM ) positions located in Salem 
HEM ’s make major end minor repairs and modifications to 
all types of equipment used in highway construction and 
maintenance. Minimum qualifications include completion 
of a four year heavy equipment mechanics training program 
OR experience as a journeyman autom otive or general 
mechanic and two years experience at a subjourneyman 
level in a heavy equipment shop. Contact:

Personnel O perations  
302 Transportation  Bldg.

Salam  OR 97310 
(373 7663)

by June 16 for an employment application and recruiting 
announcement. Copies can also be obtained at the:

Executive Personnel Canter 
775 C ourt S treet 
Salem  Or 97310

An Equal Opportunity/ Affirmative Action Employer.

The Oregon Department 
of Transportation

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Training & Education 

Coordinator

$1,727 $2,191

The Oregon Department of Transportation is currently ec 
cepting applications for a Training and Education Coor 
dinator, located in Salem. This is a limited duration posi 
tion with funding available only through June X , 1965 This 
person will be responsible for assessing the training needs 
of the Department's managers and supervisors, developing 
and conducting appropriate training courses Minimum  
qualifications include two years of steadily increasing ra- 
sponartxUty relating to training and education and a Bachelor's 
degree OR three more years of qualifying experience Please 
contact Personnel by July 13 for an employment application 
end job announcement:

302Tranaportatlon Bldg 
Salam. OR 97310

(373-7963)
We are an Equal Employment/Affirmative Action 

Employer.

The Oregon Department 
of Transportation

Notice to Bidders
Bids for the 1984 Com prehensive Im provem ent Assistance Program  
Weatherization M O D Project 0n-014-901. Job #3 consisting of weather- 
stripping. caulking, completing well partitions between house end garages 
and installing hot water heat pumps will be received by:

Marlon County Housing Authority 
4660 Portland Rd. N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97306

until 2 00 P M July 31, 1964; at that time bids will be publicly opened end 
reed aloud in the conference room.

Advertisement for Bids
Seeled bids will be received by Portland Community College, by M r. Ray 
Smith, Vice President of College Administrative Servicee, 12000 S .W . 49th 
Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97219, until 2:00 P M ., Pacific Daylight Time, 
Thursday, July 19, 1984, in Room B20C College Centers Building, for the 
Portland Community College, Cascade Center Peninsula Hell Bids ere to be 
read aloud in Room B19 College Centers Building

Brief description of the proposed work:

The project consists of remodeling an existing two story building shell in
volving approximately 2500 square feet of remodeled space and a new ad 
drtion of 800-square feet on the ground level. The structure will contain of
fice space with related storage, rest rooms, etc.

Construction consists of wood stud exterior and interior wells. Interior 
finish materials will involve plaster, thin coat plaster on wood studs, 
millwork, painting, suspended acoustical ceilings, vinyl asbestos tile, and 
carpeting Mechanical, plumbing, electrical, and related work will be in
volved in the project.

Two sets of drawings and one set of specifications may be obtained from 
Richard H Eslick, Architect and Planner, 9 Bernini Court, Lake Oswego, 
Oregon 97034, by prime bidders upon a deposit of *75.00. Additional prints 
may be purchased for the cost of reproduction.

The deposit mede upon the procurement of the documents will be refunded 
upon the return thereof, in good condition, within two (2) weeks efter bid 
opening providing drawings and specifications are returned in ORIGINAL  
BOUND CO NDITION, free of markings, and suitable for use during con
struction.

Prime bidders will be required to be prequalified with Portland Community 
College at least ten (10) days prior to the date set for the bid opening in ac
cordance with ORS Chapter 279 Prequalification forms may be obtained by 
prime bidders from  the A rch itect along w ith the draw ings and 
specifications.

We are actively requesting minority and female enterprises involvement for 
this project.

No bid will be considered unless fully completed in the manner provided in 
the "Instructions to Bidders'’ upon the gjid Form provided by the architect. 
Each bid shall be accompanied by a certified check or a bid bond executed 
in favor of Portland Community College, 12000 S .W . 49th Avenue, Port
land, Oregon 97219, in an amount not less then ten percent (10% ) of the 
total amount of the bid. This check or bid bond shall be forfeited as fixed 
and liquidated damages should the bidder neglect to. or refuse to, enter in
to a contract and provide suitable bond for the faithful performance of the 
work in the event the contract is awarded to him.

The Portland Community College reserves the right to reject any or all bids 
and to waive all informalities.

No bidder may withdraw his bid after the hour set for the opening thereof 
until after the elapse of thirty ( X I  days from the bid opening.

Ray M. Smith 
Vice President of College 

Administrative Services
Portlend Community College 

12000 S .W . 49th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97219

Invitation for Bids
Labor (only) bids are requested for bathroom renovations to be performed 
in 438 dwellings units at the "Columbia Villa Housing Project" located at 
8920 N Woolsey Ave., Portland, Oregon.

Sealed bids for the work shall be identified 'Bid/Bathroom Renovations", 
and shall be submitted in "lump sum" and "unit sum" amounts as directed 
on the bid form Bids will be received until 2:00 p.m ., P .D .T., Tuesday. July 
24, 1984 at 1605 N.E. 45th Ave., Portland, Oregon 97213, and following a 
short duration, publicly opened and read aloud Bidders may attend the bid 
opening.

Basically, the work includes (but is not limited to) the following items; 
replace and/or repair vanity cabinets, lavatories, sheet vinyte flooring, vinyl 
tiles, rubber base, floor underlayment, caulking, painting, ceramic tiles, 
grout, bathtubs, tub enclosures and stall shower elements.

It will be the policy of the Housing Authority of Portland to see that bidding 
contractors abide to H .U .D . region X guidelines/ requiring a minimum of 
20%  M B E. partic ipation . Payments of not lass than the m inim um  
Davis/Bacon (Area Residential Decision) rates must be paid on this project

Prospective bidders m ay obtain one set of bidding docum ents at the 
Housing Authority's office at 1605 N.E. 45th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 
between the hours of 8:00 a m and 4 00 p.m Businesses outside the Port
land area may request documents by calling 249-5679 A »50 00 refundable 
deposit is required for each set of documents.

A Non Collusion Affidavit', property executed, M UST accompany submit 
ted bid

The Housing Authority of Portland may reject any bid not in compliance 
with all prescribed bidding procedures and requirements and may reject any 
or all bids, and waive all informalitiea if in the judgement of HAP. it is in the 
public interest to do to .  Questions regarding this project should be directed 
to Mr Dick Jones at 283-4602

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF PORTLAND  

W .E. Hunter, Executive Director
Oats: June 22. 1964

Call for Bids
M ULTNO M AH COUNTY  

Parking Lot Expansion

Bids Due July 17. 1984. at 2:00 P M  
Bid No B61 200 9079

Sealed bids will be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multnomah  
County Purchasing Division, 2506 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 for

Expansion of existing parking lot. Work to include grading, paving, curbs, 
drainage, peinting and lighting.

Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and copms 
may be obtained from the above address for a *5  00 non refundable fee

PREBID CONFERENCE: A M ANDATO RY Pre Bid Conference will be field 
on Thursday, July 5, 1984 at 9:00 AM  in the parking lot, 1401 N.E 68th 
Ave., Portland, OR.

PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS. Pursuant to the Multnomah County 
Public Contract Review Board A dm in istrative Rules (AR 40 0301 
Prequalification shall not be required for this project

M IN O R IT Y  A N D  FEMALE B U S IN E S S  U T IL IZ A T IO N  All bidders are 
hereby specifically advised that these conditions require a minimum of 10% 
of the total bid amount for Minority Business Enterprise participation in one 
or more of the following subcontract areas: Bidder s Option and 5% of the 
total bid amount for Female Business Enterprise participation in one or 
more of the following subcontract areas: Bidder's Option.

N O N D IS C R IM IN A TIO N  Bidders on this work will be required to comply 
with the provisions of Federal Executive Order 11246 The requirements for 
Bidders and Contractors are explained in the Specifications

No bid will be received or considered unless the bid contains a statement by 
the bidder as part of his bid that the requirements of 279 350, 279 352, 
279.366 and 279.366 shall be met.

No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check payable to 
Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu thereof, a 
surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10% ) of the aggregate 
proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the 
Board in the full amount of the contract.

Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids

SHARONJACOX  
PURCHASING DIRECTOR

Notice of Public Hearing
At the Portland Building, 1120 S W  5th Avenue. Second Floor Meeting  
Room "C ", on Monday, July X , 1984, 10:00 A M

Notice is hereby given that upon written request by any interested person a 
public hearing will be held by the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon (Tri M et) for the purpose of considering projects for 
which federal assistance under Section 4(i) of the Urban Mass Transpor 
tation Act of 1964. as amended, is being sought. Anyone interested in 
requesting that this hearing be convened should send a written request to 
Cynthia Weston, Tri Met Engineering and Contracts, 4012 SE 17th Avenue. 
Portland, Oregon 97202 to be received no later than Thursday. July 19. 
1984

A description of the projects follows:

1. Tri Met will assess the need, feasibility, interest and some general 
operational issues inherent in establishing a Special Needs Transpor 
tation central dispatch center for demend responsive transportation 
Budget *17,000 (Federal share: *13,600)

2. Tri-Met will coordinate the development of special marketing materials 
to assist in providing information to non English speaking residents 
Budget: $19,000 (Federal share: $16,200)

At the hearing interested persons will be given an opportunity to present 
their views with respect to the projects. A copy of the grant application is 
available for public inspection in the Planning and Development Division, 
Tri Met Administration Building. 4012 S.E. 17th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 
97202.

JOHN R POST. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

Notice to Bidders
West Olympia Bridge 

L I D 756

Sealed bids for the above improvements will be received by the City Clerk 
Treasurer of the City of Olympia, City Hell, Olympia, W ashington until 
10:00 AM, Thursday, July 26, 1984, at which time the bids will be opened 
and read

This project consists of improving 0 32 miles of City street by clearing, 
grubbing, draining, paving, installing illumination, utilities end constructing 
one 111 prestressed concrete girder bridge and other related construction.

The City of Olympia hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure 
that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority 
business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in 
response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the 
grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award

Contractural documents may ba obtained at the Office of the City Engineer 
beginning, Wednesday, June 27. 1984

All bids must be submitted on the forms furnished for that purpose end 
each proposal must be accompanied by cash, bid bond, or certified check 
made payable to the Clerk Treasurer of the City of Olympia, in the amount 
of not less than five percent 15%) of the total bid

The City of Olympia reserves the right to reject eny and all bids

Dated at Olympia, Washington this 27th day of June, 1984

JO HNW URNER  
Acting City Clark Treasurer

More bids on Page 10

r .  ‘ • a m
' Jfl ♦

F ,
I».

• i » V -


